

**Title:** Gold Country Stage Bus Stop Improvements  
**Contract No.** 889816  
**Bid Opening:** 3:00PM on 5/25/21

**COUNTY OF NEVADA**  
**BID SUMMARY**

| ITEM NO.     | (P) / (F) | ITEM                                                                       | Engineers Estimate |      |           |           | 9SE Incorporated dba Envoy Construction |      |             |             | CME Services        |      |             |             | J. L. Plank Inc. dba Cen-Cal Construction |      |             |             | Baldoni Construction Service, Inc. |      |             |             |
|--------------|-----------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|------|-----------|-----------|-----------------------------------------|------|-------------|-------------|---------------------|------|-------------|-------------|-------------------------------------------|------|-------------|-------------|------------------------------------|------|-------------|-------------|
|              |           |                                                                            | UNIT               | QUAN | UNIT COST | AMOUNT    | UNIT                                    | QUAN | UNIT COST   | AMOUNT      | UNIT                | QUAN | UNIT COST   | AMOUNT      | UNIT                                      | QUAN | UNIT COST   | AMOUNT      | UNIT                               | QUAN | UNIT COST   | AMOUNT      |
| 1            |           | Traffic Control                                                            | LS                 | 1    | \$ 3,500  | \$ 3,500  | LS                                      | 1    | \$1,815.62  | \$1,815.62  | LS                  | 1    | \$9,600.00  | \$9,600.00  | LS                                        | 1    | \$6,086.00  | \$6,086.00  | LS                                 | 1    | \$3,800.00  | \$3,800.00  |
| 2            |           | Water Pollution Control Plan                                               | LS                 | 1    | \$ 500    | \$ 500    | LS                                      | 1    | \$2,904.99  | \$2,904.99  | LS                  | 1    | \$5,850.00  | \$5,850.00  | LS                                        | 1    | \$875.00    | \$875.00    | LS                                 | 1    | \$1,000.00  | \$1,000.00  |
| 3            |           | Temporary Erosion Control                                                  | LS                 | 1    | \$ 500    | \$ 500    | LS                                      | 1    | \$1,210.41  | \$1,210.41  | LS                  | 1    | \$500.00    | \$500.00    | LS                                        | 1    | \$1,985.00  | \$1,985.00  | LS                                 | 1    | \$1,000.00  | \$1,000.00  |
| 4            |           | Clearing and Grubbing                                                      | LS                 | 1    | \$ 1,000  | \$ 1,000  | LS                                      | 1    | \$6,473.73  | \$6,473.73  | LS                  | 1    | \$4,700.00  | \$4,700.00  | LS                                        | 1    | \$4,013.00  | \$4,013.00  | LS                                 | 1    | \$7,900.00  | \$7,900.00  |
| 5            |           | Misc. Irrigation Relocation and Landscaping Restoration                    | LS                 | 1    | \$ 1,500  | \$ 1,500  | LS                                      | 1    | \$1,210.41  | \$1,210.41  | LS                  | 1    | \$2,800.00  | \$2,800.00  | LS                                        | 1    | \$4,373.00  | \$4,373.00  | LS                                 | 1    | \$4,200.00  | \$4,200.00  |
| 6            |           | Demolition/Excavation/Removal Concrete Sidewalk and Curb, Asphalt Pavement | LS                 | 1    | \$ 4,000  | \$ 4,000  | LS                                      | 1    | \$11,258.86 | \$11,258.86 | LS                  | 1    | \$8,400.00  | \$8,400.00  | LS                                        | 1    | \$5,402.00  | \$5,402.00  | LS                                 | 1    | \$24,000.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| 7            |           | 2-in T-Grind and Asphalt Infill Paving                                     | SF                 | 292  | \$ 35     | \$ 10,220 | SF                                      | 292  | \$8.05      | \$2,350.60  | SF                  | 292  | \$7.87      | \$2,298.04  | SF                                        | 292  | \$22.00     | \$6,424.00  | SF                                 | 292  | \$26.00     | \$7,592.00  |
| 8            |           | Concrete Curb & Gutter (Type 2)                                            | LF                 | 86   | \$ 35     | \$ 3,010  | LF                                      | 86   | \$27.55     | \$2,369.30  | LF                  | 86   | \$58.00     | \$4,988.00  | LF                                        | 86   | \$64.00     | \$5,504.00  | LF                                 | 86   | \$7.00      | \$602.00    |
| 9            |           | Concrete Bus Turnout                                                       | SF                 | 722  | \$ 35     | \$ 25,270 | SF                                      | 722  | \$23.98     | \$17,313.56 | SF                  | 722  | \$29.00     | \$20,938.00 | SF                                        | 722  | \$23.00     | \$16,606.00 | SF                                 | 722  | \$18.50     | \$13,357.00 |
| 10           |           | Concrete Sidewalk                                                          | SF                 | 292  | \$ 20     | \$ 5,840  | SF                                      | 292  | \$30.75     | \$8,959.00  | SF                  | 292  | \$18.00     | \$5,256.00  | SF                                        | 292  | \$18.00     | \$5,256.00  | SF                                 | 292  | \$18.50     | \$5,402.00  |
| 11           |           | Concrete Shelter Pad Including Shelter Footings                            | SF                 | 136  | \$ 25     | \$ 3,400  | SF                                      | 136  | \$25.47     | \$3,463.92  | SF                  | 136  | \$18.00     | \$2,448.00  | SF                                        | 136  | \$33.00     | \$4,488.00  | SF                                 | 136  | \$14.00     | \$1,904.00  |
| 12           |           | Supply and Install Bus Shelter                                             | LS                 | 1    | \$ 20,000 | \$ 20,000 | LS                                      | 1    | \$17,086.96 | \$17,086.96 | LS                  | 1    | \$14,727.00 | \$14,727.00 | LS                                        | 1    | \$21,330.00 | \$21,330.00 | LS                                 | 1    | \$14,456.00 | \$14,456.00 |
| 13           |           | Paint Curb (Red) and Install Edge Striping (4" White Thermoplastic)        | LS                 | 1    | \$ 2,000  | \$ 2,000  | LS                                      | 1    | \$605.21    | \$605.21    | LS                  | 1    | \$2,000.00  | \$2,000.00  | LS                                        | 1    | \$5,955.00  | \$5,955.00  | LS                                 | 1    | \$7,000.00  | \$7,000.00  |
| <b>TOTAL</b> |           |                                                                            | <b>\$ 89,740</b>   |      |           |           | <b>\$ 74,122.57</b>                     |      |             |             | <b>\$ 84,505.04</b> |      |             |             | <b>\$ 88,297.00</b>                       |      |             |             | <b>\$92,213.00</b>                 |      |             |             |

Title: Gold Country Stage Bus Stop Improvements  
Contract No. 889816  
Bid Opening: 3:00PM on 5/25/21

COUNTY OF NEVADA  
BID SUMMARY

| ITEM NO. | (P) / (F) | ITEM                                                                       | Engineers Estimate |      |           |           | B&M Builders, Inc. |      |              |              | FBD Vanguard Construction, Inc. |      |              |              | Deschaine Enterprises, Inc. |      |              |              | All American Construction, Inc. |      |              |              |
|----------|-----------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|------|-----------|-----------|--------------------|------|--------------|--------------|---------------------------------|------|--------------|--------------|-----------------------------|------|--------------|--------------|---------------------------------|------|--------------|--------------|
|          |           |                                                                            | UNIT               | QUAN | UNIT COST | AMOUNT    | UNIT               | QUAN | UNIT COST    | AMOUNT       | UNIT                            | QUAN | UNIT COST    | AMOUNT       | UNIT                        | QUAN | UNIT COST    | AMOUNT       | UNIT                            | QUAN | UNIT COST    | AMOUNT       |
| 1        |           | Traffic Control                                                            | LS                 | 1    | \$ 3,500  | \$ 3,500  | LS                 | 1    | \$ 7,500.00  | \$ 7,500.00  | LS                              | 1    | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | LS                          | 1    | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | LS                              | 1    | \$ 16,800.00 | \$ 16,800.00 |
| 2        |           | Water Pollution Control Plan                                               | LS                 | 1    | \$ 500    | \$ 500    | LS                 | 1    | \$ 950.00    | \$ 950.00    | LS                              | 1    | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 1,000.00  | LS                          | 1    | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 2,000.00  | LS                              | 1    | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 1,000.00  |
| 3        |           | Temporary Erosion Control                                                  | LS                 | 1    | \$ 500    | \$ 500    | LS                 | 1    | \$ 1,250.00  | \$ 1,250.00  | LS                              | 1    | \$ 3,200.00  | \$ 3,200.00  | LS                          | 1    | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 2,500.00  | LS                              | 1    | \$ 600.00    | \$ 600.00    |
| 4        |           | Clearing and Grubbing                                                      | LS                 | 1    | \$ 1,000  | \$ 1,000  | LS                 | 1    | \$ 4,845.00  | \$ 4,845.00  | LS                              | 1    | \$ 4,150.00  | \$ 4,150.00  | LS                          | 1    | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00  | LS                              | 1    | \$ 6,000.00  | \$ 6,000.00  |
| 5        |           | Misc. Irrigation Relocation and Landscaping Restoration                    | LS                 | 1    | \$ 1,500  | \$ 1,500  | LS                 | 1    | \$ 6,061.00  | \$ 6,061.00  | LS                              | 1    | \$ 950.00    | \$ 950.00    | LS                          | 1    | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00  | LS                              | 1    | \$ 1,800.00  | \$ 1,800.00  |
| 6        |           | Demolition/Excavation/Removal Concrete Sidewalk and Curb, Asphalt Pavement | LS                 | 1    | \$ 4,000  | \$ 4,000  | LS                 | 1    | \$ 12,420.00 | \$ 12,420.00 | LS                              | 1    | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | LS                          | 1    | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | LS                              | 1    | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 |
| 7        |           | 2-in T-Grind and Asphalt Infill Paving                                     | SF                 | 292  | \$ 35     | \$ 10,220 | SF                 | 292  | \$ 35.00     | \$ 10,220.00 | SF                              | 292  | \$ 20.00     | \$ 5,840.00  | SF                          | 292  | \$ 30.00     | \$ 8,760.00  | SF                              | 292  | \$ 47.00     | \$ 13,724.00 |
| 8        |           | Concrete Curb & Gutter (Type 2)                                            | LF                 | 86   | \$ 35     | \$ 3,010  | LF                 | 86   | \$ 45.00     | \$ 3,870.00  | LF                              | 86   | \$ 40.00     | \$ 3,440.00  | LF                          | 86   | \$ 65.00     | \$ 5,590.00  | LF                              | 86   | \$ 85.00     | \$ 7,310.00  |
| 9        |           | Concrete Bus Turnout                                                       | SF                 | 722  | \$ 35     | \$ 25,270 | SF                 | 722  | \$ 26.00     | \$ 18,772.00 | SF                              | 722  | \$ 20.00     | \$ 14,440.00 | SF                          | 722  | \$ 25.00     | \$ 18,050.00 | SF                              | 722  | \$ 20.00     | \$ 14,440.00 |
| 10       |           | Concrete Sidewalk                                                          | SF                 | 292  | \$ 20     | \$ 5,840  | SF                 | 292  | \$ 13.00     | \$ 3,796.00  | SF                              | 292  | \$ 18.00     | \$ 5,256.00  | SF                          | 292  | \$ 20.00     | \$ 5,840.00  | SF                              | 292  | \$ 24.00     | \$ 7,008.00  |
| 11       |           | Concrete Shelter Pad Including Shelter Footings                            | SF                 | 136  | \$ 25     | \$ 3,400  | SF                 | 136  | \$ 14.00     | \$ 1,904.00  | SF                              | 136  | \$ 18.00     | \$ 2,448.00  | SF                          | 136  | \$ 20.00     | \$ 2,720.00  | SF                              | 136  | \$ 24.00     | \$ 3,264.00  |
| 12       |           | Supply and Install Bus Shelter                                             | LS                 | 1    | \$ 20,000 | \$ 20,000 | LS                 | 1    | \$ 18,880.00 | \$ 18,880.00 | LS                              | 1    | \$ 23,000.00 | \$ 23,000.00 | LS                          | 1    | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | LS                              | 1    | \$ 23,700.00 | \$ 23,700.00 |
| 13       |           | Paint Curb (Red) and Install Edge Striping (4" White Thermoplastic)        | LS                 | 1    | \$ 2,000  | \$ 2,000  | LS                 | 1    | \$ 4,815.00  | \$ 4,815.00  | LS                              | 1    | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 2,500.00  | LS                          | 1    | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00  | LS                              | 1    | \$ 4,800.00  | \$ 4,800.00  |
| TOTAL    |           |                                                                            | \$ 89,740          |      |           |           | \$ 95,293.00       |      |              |              | \$ 107,224.00                   |      |              |              | \$ 115,460.00               |      |              |              | \$ 120,448.00                   |      |              |              |